

## **County of Santa Barbara BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

## **Minute Order**

**December 7, 2021** 

Present: 5 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Hart, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Nelson, and

Supervisor Lavagnino

SUPERVISOR HART, SUPERVISOR HARTMANN

File Reference No. 21-01091

RE:

Adopt a Resolution honoring ASAP Cats, BUNS, CAPA, C.A.R.E. 4 Paws, K-9 PALS, Santa Barbara County Animal Care Foundation, Santa Barbara Humane, Satna Ynez Valley Humane Society/Dawg, and Shadow's Fund for their partnership with Santa Barbara County Animal Services and their dedication to saving and improving the lives of Santa Barbara County's companion animals.

A motion was made by Supervisor Hartmann, seconded by Supervisor Hart, that this matter be adopted. The motion carried by the following vote:

## **RESOLUTION NO. 21-231**

**Ayes:** 5 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Hart, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Nelson, and Supervisor Lavagnino